P/N 0900FM15D0039
Detail Specification: Page 1 of 4
N° N°
L ± ± 1 6
W ± ± 2 7
T ± ± 3 8
a ± ± 4 9
b ± ± 5 10

0.008 0.20
0.012
Part Number Explanation
Attenuation (dB)
1724 - 1856MHz 25 min.
Power Capacity (W) 2 max. (CW)
DC Rating (V) 5 max. (400mA max.)
Recommended Storage
Conditions for unused
T&R product*
+5 to +35°C
Humidity: 45-75%RH
18 months max.
1 week after opened
Reel Quantity
Operating Temperature
4,000 pcs/reel
*This is a silver-leaded part.  Please keep unused parts in vacuum sealed bags.  For more information go to:
-40 to +85°C
2586 - 2784MHz
High Frequency Ceramic Solutions
For the Full App Note and Layout Files, go to:
or Contact our RF engineers directly at:
p
T
a
<Bottom View>
L
W
c
b
c
<Side View>
P/N 0900FM15D0039
Detail Specification: Page 2 of 4
Johanson Technology, Inc. reserves the right to make design changes without notice.
All sales are subject to Johanson Technology, Inc. terms and conditions.
4001 Calle Tecate • Camarillo, CA 93012, USA • TEL +1.805.389.1166
2020 Johanson Technology, Inc.  All Rights ReservedVer. 1.3
Miniature Impedance-matched Filter for Semtech SX1261, SX1262,
LLCC68
Reference Layout
Measurement Schematic
8/13/2020
High Frequency Ceramic Solutions
NOTE: GND via placement is crucial to the harmonic attenuation
capability of the filter.
Application Note can be found at:
For Gerber/layout files or a free ayout review,  contact our RF
engineers directly at:
*Line width should be designed to maintain 50Ω characteristic impedance, depending on PCB material and thickness.
Land
Solder Resist
GND Via (f 0.2mm)
Units in mm
GND GND
Network
Analyzer
Port 2*
GND GND
GND
Port 1
(50 W)
GND GND
Network
Analyzer